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SOUTHERN	ALLIANCE	FOR	CLEAN	ENERGY’S	
NOTICE	OF	REAFFIRMING	PARTY	STATUS	

	

	

	 Southern	Alliance	for	Clean	Energy	(SACE),	through	its	undersigned	counsel,	hereby	

gives	notice	of	its	intent	to	remain	a	party	to	this	active	and	ongoing	docket.	Please	send	all	

copies	 of	 notices,	 pleadings,	 correspondence,	 orders,	 staff	 recommendations,	 and	 other	

documents	in	this	docket	to	the	following:		

	

	 	 George	Cavros,	Esq.	 	 	

	 	 120	E.	Oakland	Park	Blvd,	Ste.	105		

	 	 Fort	Lauderdale,	FL	33334	

	 	 george@cavros-law.com			

	 	 	

	 Respectfully	submitted	this	2nd	day	of	February,	2017	by:	

	 	 	 	 	 	 /s/	George	Cavros	
	 	 	 	 	 	 George	Cavros,	Esq.	

	 	 	 	 	 	 120	E.	Oakland	Park	Blvd,	Ste.	105		

	 	 	 	 	 	 Fort	Lauderdale,	FL	33334		

	 	 	 	 	 	 		

	

	 	 	 	 	 	 Attorney	for	Southern	Alliance	for	
	 	 	 	 	 	 Clean	Energy	
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CERTIFICATE	OF	SERVICE	
	 	

I	HEREBY	CERTIFY	that	a	true	and	correct	copy	of	the	foregoing	SACE	Reaffirming	Party	

Status	was	served	by	electronic	mail	this	2nd	day	of	February	2017,	to	the	following:	

	

Kyesha Mapp 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
KMapp@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power and Light 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 
 

Diane Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
PO Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com 
 

Jessica Cano, Kevin Donaldson 
Florida Power and Light 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-00420 
Jessica.cano@fpl.com 
Kevin.Donaldson@fpl.com 

Patty Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, #812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
CHRISTENSEN.PATTY@leg.state.fl.us 
REHWINKEL.CHARLES@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 

City of Miami  
V. Méndez/C. Green/K. McNulty/X. Albán 
444 SW 2nd Ave, Suite 945 
Miami FL 33130-1910 
vmendez@miamigov.com 
xealban@miamigov.com 

James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn 
c/o Brickfield Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW,  
Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 

 

 

       /s/ George Cavros 
         George Cavros, Esq. 




